
1

KV/TKV Illustrated Parts List 

Push and Self-Propelled Debris Vacuums  

80131002_B

Models:
KV601

KV601FB
KV601SP

KV601SPFB
TKV601SP

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



2

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Nozzle Assembly 

Engine Assemblies

Handle Assemblies 

Decals

Wheel Assembly (Push Models)

Drive Assembly (Self-Propelled Models) 

3

5

11

13

15

XX

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



3

Nozzle Assembly

4
4

12 10
5 3

5 3

7

9

1

13

8

11

2

5
4

6

All Models

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



4

I.D. Part Number Description QTY 
1 80112110 SCREW PLASTITE #10-14 X .625 PAN HEAD 1
2 8041004 SCREWCAP 1/4"-20X3/4" HCS ZP 2
3 8041006 SCREWCAP 1/4"-20 X 1" HCS ZP 6
4 8160001 NUT LOCK 1/4"-20 HEX Z/P 8
5 8172007 WASHER 1/4"SAE9/32"X5/8"X1/16" 8
6 890148-S DOOR EXHAUST ASSY 1
7 890359 SCREW SELF TAP 1/4"-20 X 5/8" HWH TYPE F 7
8 891002 NOZZLE TOP HALF KV 1
9 891003 NOZZLE BOTTOM HALF KV 1
10 891039 SCREW PLASTITE 1/4-10 X 1 HWH ZP 8
11 891100 HOUSING WA KV 1
12 891208 BRACKET NOZZLE ASSY KV 2
13 900146-01 PLUG HOUSING PLAIN GREEN 1

Nozzle Assembly
All Models

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



5

Engine Assembly
KV601
KV601FB

4 3

6

5
7

12
8

9

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



6

Engine Assembly
KV601
KV601FB

I.D. Part Number Description QTY
1 5025714 WSHR, FLT .453 ID X 1.5 OD X .25 THK SPC 1
2 8177012 WASHER LOCK 3/8" S/T MED 1
3 840083 SPACER 1.50 OD X .890 ID X .50 THK 1
4 890359 SCREW SELF TAP 1/4"-20 X 5/8" HWH TYPE F 9
5 890408 SCREW 3/8" X 1 1/2" TCS 3
6 891007-1-P PLATE TOP ENGINE KV PUSH PAINTED 1
7 891108 IMPELLER 14.25 WA PUSH VAC 1
8 900344 SCREWCAP 3/8"-24X1 1/2 "HCS GR 8 1
9 9201084 KEY 3/16" SQ X 1 3/4" 1

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



7

Engine Assembly
KV601SP
KV601SPFB

4

6

8

7

23
1

9

4

5

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



8

Engine Assembly
KV601SP
KV601SPFB

I.D. Part Number Description QTY
1 440151 SCREWCAP 3/8"-24 X 3 1/2" GR.8 W/ PATCH 1
2 5025714 WSHR, FLT .453 ID X 1.5 OD X .25 THK SPC 1
3 8177012 WASHER LOCK 3/8" S/T MED 1
4 890359 SCREW SELF TAP 1/4"-20 X 5/8" HWH TYPE F 11
5 891028 BRACKET IDLER BELT FINGER KV 1
6 891101 PLATE TOP WA KVSP 1
7 891104 IMPELLER 14.25 WA SP VAC 1
8 900564 SCREWCAP 3/8"-16X2 1/2" TAPTITE 3
9 9201092 KEY 3/16" SQ X 3.00 1

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



9

3

10
9

17
14

5
114

7 12

18 19

16

28
1

6
15

13

Engine Assembly
TKV601SP

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



10

Engine Assembly
TKV601SP

I.D. Part Number Description QTY
1 440151 SCREWCAP 3/8"-24 X 3 1/2" GR.8 W/ PATCH 1
2 5025714 WSHR, FLT .453 ID X 1.5 OD X .25 THK SPC 1
3 8059135 SCREW MACHINE #10-24 X 5/8" HWF ZP 4
4 8160001 NUT LOCK 1/4"-20 HEX Z/P 2
5 8160002 NUT LOCK 5/16"-18 HEX Z/P 1
6 8164005 NUT LOCK LT #10-24 HEX 4
7 8172007 WASHER 1/4"SAE9/32"X5/8"X1/16" 2
8 8177012 WASHER LOCK 3/8" S/T MED 1
9 890119 GUARD FLAPPER CHIPPER 2
10 890127 PLATE FLAPPER ENTRANCE 2
11 890359 SCREW SELF TAP 1/4"-20 X 5/8" HWH TYPE F 9
12 891028 BRACKET IDLER BELT FINGER KV 1
13 891041 WASHER SHIM 0.875 ID 0.020" 2
14 891065 WASHER SHIM 0.875 ID 0.060" 1
15 891107 PLATE TOP WA TKVSP 1
16 891109 IMPELLER 14.25 WA TKVSP VAC 1
17 891230 SPACER, 0.878 x 1.5; .25 RADIUS 1
18 900564 SCREWCAP 3/8"-16X2 1/2" TAPTITE 2
19 9201092 KEY 3/16" SQ X 3.00 1

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



11

Wheel Assembly
KV601
KV601FB

10

8

4 11

6

6

11

1

3

4

2

5

7

3
9

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



12

Wheel Assembly
KV601
KV601FB

I.D. Part Number Description QTY
1 400332 SPRING COMPRESSION 1
2 8161042 NUT LOCK 3/8-16 LT WT THIN ZP 1
3 8171006 WASHER 1/2"FC9/16"X1 3/8"X7/64" 2
4 8172011 WASHER 1/2" SAE Z/P 5
5 830176 GROMMET FLANGE 1/2" MOLDED 1
6 890530 NUT 1/2"-13 CAP NP W/PATCH 4
7 891070 KNOB 3/8-18 RED PRINTED 1
8 891071 BOLT J 3/8"-16 X 6" ZP 1
9 891072 SPRING COMPRESSION 1/2 X 4.31 1
10 891165 WA AXLE FRONT KV 2.0 1
11 900760 WHEEL ASSY 12" X 2.5" TREAD 4

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



13

Drive Assembly
KV601SP
KV601SPFB
TKV601SP

5
4

23

13
2

18
17

31
15

2237

17

36
32

15
33 25

21

10

2116 11

29
1 27

28
1

22

2039

38

3

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



14

Drive Assembly
KV601SP
KV601SPFB
TKV601SP

I.D. Part Number Description QTY
1 350146 RING RETAINING 1/2" 4
2 400332 SPRING COMPRESSION 1
3 510180 KEY WOODRUFF 1/8" X 1/2" 2
4 510193 WASHER 1/4"SAE BLACK OXIDE 2
5 510208 SCREW SM 1/4" X 3/4" DRILL PT. BLACK 2
10 8024021 BOLT CARRIAGE 1/4" X 3/4" 4
11 8160001 NUT LOCK 1/4"-20 HEX Z/P 4
13 8161042 NUT LOCK 3/8-16 LT WT THIN ZP 1
15 8171006 WASHER 1/2"FC9/16"X1 3/8"X7/64" 2
16 8172007 WASHER 1/4"SAE9/32"X5/8"X1/16" 4
17 8172011 WASHER 1/2" SAE Z/P 5
18 830176 GROMMET FLANGE 1/2" MOLDED 1
20 890242-S WHEEL ASSY SP 26T SPROCKET 2
21 890359 SCREW SELF TAP 1/4"-20 X 5/8" HWH TYPE F 11
22 890530 NUT 1/2"-13 CAP NP W/PATCH 4
23 891004 GUARD DRIVE 1
25 891014 BRACKET CHAIN REINFORCE 2
27 891022 SPROCKET 8 TOOTH 41B8 2
28 891023 CHAIN #43 X 58 PITCHES 2
29 891025-S BEARING 1/2" PRESSED STEEL HOUSING 2
31 891070 KNOB 3/8-18 RED PRINTED 1
32 891071 BOLT J 3/8"-16 X 6" ZP 1
33 891072 SPRING COMPRESSION 1/2 X 4.31 1
36 891165 WA AXLE FRONT KV 2.0 1
37 900760 WHEEL ASSY 12" X 2.5" TREAD 2
38 840082 SCREW PLASTITE 1/4-10 X 3/4 HWH ZP 10
39 890238 SPROCKET 65A26 26 TOOTH 2

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



15

I.D. Part Number Description QTY
7 8041031 SCREWCAP 5/16"-18X1 3/4" HCS ZP 6
8 8160002 NUT LOCK 5/16"-18 HEX Z/P 6
9 8171003 WASHER 5/16" FLATWASHER Z/P 12
12 890630 QUICK DISCONNECT II 1
14 891050 HANDLE LOWER KV VAC 1

Handle Assembly (A)
All Models

14

8 9

9

7

12

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



16

Handle Assembly (B)
KV601
KV601FB

2

15 6 10

13 10 11

5

2

3

4

1

16

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



17

Handle Assembly (B)
KV601
KV601FB

I.D. Part Number Description QTY
1 360279 RETAINER 3/8" BOLT PUSH NUT 4
2 430342 GRIP HANDLE 1" 2
3 441258 KNOB, 5-LOBE 5/16"-18 FEMALE 2
4 520120 PIN CLEVIS 3/8 X 2.125 4
5 80003918 BOLT CARRIAGE 5/16-18 X 2" CONE HEAD ZP 2
6 8041010 SCREWCAP 1/4"-20X2" HCS ZP 1
10 8172007 WASHER 1/4"SAE9/32"X5/8"X1/16" 2
11 840071 NUT ACORN 1/4-20 HIGH CROWN 1
13 891036 CABLE THROTTLE 42" 1
15 891054-S HANDLE UPPER KV SERVICE 1
16 891024

(KV601)
BAG DEBRIS KV 1

891209
(KV601FB)

BAG FELT W/REAR ZIPPER/DUST SKIRT 1

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



18

Handle Assembly (B)
KV601SP
KV601SPFB
TKV601SP

12 11

2
18

15 11 12

5

4

1

3

7 116

14

19

17

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



19

Handle Assembly (B)
KV601SP
KV601SPFB
TKV601SP

I.D. Part Number Description QTY
1 360279 RETAINER 3/8" BOLT PUSH NUT 4
2 430342 GRIP HANDLE 1" 2
3 441258 KNOB, 5-LOBE 5/16"-18 FEMALE 2
4 520120 PIN CLEVIS 3/8 X 2.125 4
5 80003918 BOLT CARRIAGE 5/16-18 X 2" CONE HEAD ZP 2
6 8041008 SCREWCAP 1/4"-20X1 1/2" HCS ZP 1
7 8041010 SCREWCAP 1/4"-20X2" HCS ZP 2
11 8172007 WASHER 1/4"SAE9/32"X5/8"X1/16" 2
12 840071 NUT ACORN 1/4-20 HIGH CROWN 1
14 891032 CABLE CLUTCH 40" 1
15 891036 CABLE THROTTLE 42" 1
17 891054-S HANDLE UPPER KV SERVICE 1
18 891102 BAIL CLUTCH KV 1

891024
(KV601SP & 
TKV601SP)

BAG DEBRIS KV 1

891209
(KV601SPFB)

BAG FELT W/REAR ZIPPER/DUST SKIRT 1

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



20

Decals

WARNING
Cancer and Reproductive Harm

www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

I.D. Part Number Description QTY
1 100443 LABEL, P65 WARNING - MACHINE 1
2 5110550 DECAL, WARNING, THROWN OBJECTS HAZARD 1
3 80133770 DECAL, WARNING AMPUTATION HAZARD 2
4 80133777 DECAL, WARNING, READ MAINTANENCE MANUAL 1
5 80133771 DECAL, WARNING WEAR PPE 1

1 2

3
4

5

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



21

I.D. Part Number Description QTY
1 5110549 DECAL, WARNING, DISMEMBERMENT HAZZARD 1
2 80133773 DECAL BAIL DRIVE ENGAGE DISENGAGE 1
3 80133772

(TKV601SP ONLY)
DECAL, WARNING CHIPPER HAZZARD 1

Decals (Self-Propelled Units) 

1

2

3

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N



22

Decals

I.D. Part Number Description QTY
1 100251 LABEL ROUND TEXT-TO-MANUAL 1
2 80128754 LABEL ROUND KV601 QR2V 2.5” 1
3 891214

(KV MODELS) 
LABEL BADGING KV 1

4 891215
(TKV601SP ONLY)

LABEL BADGING TKV 1

1

2

3

4

NOT FOR R
EPRODUCTIO

N




